

₪

T.P.(Crl.) No. 257 OF 2003

ITEM No.MM-5
& ITEM No.MM-6

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 257/2003

SHEETAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

and

ITEM No.MM-6

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.569-570/2003

SHEETAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 23/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajeev K Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(Crl.) No. 257/2003

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Complaint dated 3.8.2001 (Rakesh Kumar vs. S.C. Kanwar & Anr .) pending in the Court of 1st Class Judicial Magistrate, Amritsar, shall remain stayed.

TP(C) Nos. 569-570/2003

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Civil Suit No. 235/2001 entitled Rakesh Kumar vs. Ms. Sheetal and Others pending in the Court of Civil Judge, Jr. Division, Amritsar and Civil Suit No. 457/2002 entitled Rakesh Kumar and Another vs. Ms. Sheetal and Others pending in the Court of Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Amritsar, shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER