

H

T.P.(C) No. 569-570 OF 2003

ITEM No.45

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.569-570/2003

SHEETAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and office report)  
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.257/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 02/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, let a counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed in another two weeks. List after expiry of six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER