

⌘  
T.P.(C) No. 569-570 OF 2003

ITEM No.40

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.569-570/2003

SHEETAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report )  
With

T.P.(Crl.) No.257/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 19/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER