

R
T.P.(C) No. 569-570 OF 2003

ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.569-570/2003

SHEETAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

(With Office Report)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.257/2003

(With appln. for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajiv K Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are agreed that the matter may be sorted out. The cases are adjourned for six weeks for the purpose.

[D.P. WALIA]
Court Master

[JANAKI BHATIA]
Court Master