

¢  
T.P.(C) No. 569-570 OF 2003  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.569-570/2003

SHEETAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit )  
( With Office Report )  
With  
T.P.(Crl.) No.257/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay and c/delay in filing  
counter-affidavit)

Date : 01/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajeev K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have come to a settlement and agreed to withdraw their respective complaints filed against each other. Recording the said statement the transfer petitions are disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER  
(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) Nos.569-570 OF 2003

SHEETAL & ORS.... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.... RESPONDENTS

With  
Transfer Petition(Crl.)No.257/2003

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have come to a settlement and agreed to withdraw their respective complaints filed against each other. Recording the said statement the transfer petitions are disposed of.

.....J.  
( N. SANTOSH HEGDE )

.....J.  
( S.B. SINHA )  
NEW DELHI,  
OCTOBER 1, 2004.